*® )
PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLAFSIFICATION 3R
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION gl

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: #
¥r., & 'rs, Edger L, Seipp anp
.W.‘ L3 Ye 1:“'41‘“ J?’ﬂp.t".em.l of the property situate in Baltimore '3 i

I, or we -~ n. s
County and wmﬂ is s ?bcdzrlin—'l’h’-. ml;'lkpuon and plat attached hereto and made a part Iunotw 2etEd
Y

hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herei described property be re-classified, pursuant 5 7

to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, from .- B .oooooooeooe 0ne h;‘w-a- &

e -Reh -iucece-----one; fo;i he following reasons: 1. That changes in| the 2-G
area have occurred so that the most desirable and best use of this property
would be for uses permitted in an RA zone. 2. That had the improvements andp 4
type of construction which has occurred since the adoption of the origimal , .
zoning been contemplated at the time of its adoption, the proper zoning fodtl
this land would have been RA. 3. That there was error in failing to zone
this property RA originally in view of the uses and development of property
which had occurred was then being planned and which has since taken place.

4. That there is a need for RA zoning in the area, by reason of its
proximity to large employers of perzonnel.

See Attached Description
and (2) for » Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Raltimore

County, to use the herein described property, 111 SRR S SE S

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, ar we, agree 1o pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception advertising,
posting, etc., upon Aling of this petition, and further agree 1o and are to be bound by the zoning
| Py and r of County adopted ant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore
: County. _&
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Address 1154_Maryland National Bank Bldg. .oeecocommoomcomonen
Baltimore 2, Maryland

ORDERED By The Zoning ( of
e T . 1065..., that the subject matter of this petition be sdvertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, tkat property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner ¢: Bal*'more County ia Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore
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County, this. 2nd day
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LAW OFFICES
W. Lun [Marmisox
A e M WEST JOPEA HROAD
[RTRTTEEN B (T TOWSON, MAHYLAND 1208
June 4, 1969
Mrs. Edith Eisenhart
Zoning Board of Appeals
County Office Ruilding
Towson, Maryland 21204
Re: Caplan - Dogwood Road
Dear Mrs, Eisenhart:
| Enclosed please find a copy of the Motion to Dismiss
in connection with the ahove captioned matter.
Very truly yours,
W. Lee Harrison
- -

“ 19.2t ACRE PARCEL - SOUTH OF DOGWOOD ROAD

SOUTHEAST AND NORTHEAST OF RICHARTS AVENUE - ,. 3 ¥4 L
! L
st ELECTION DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND, e
iy
Present Zaning = Rb 212
Proposed Zoning - RA | wezrcsor

Beginning for the samc ai a point in the centerline of Dogwood Road at thy

from its intersection with the centerline of Gaymount Road, said point of begif
being at the beginning of the second line of that parcel of land described in a deed
from Richmer Realty Corporation to Melvin Jaseph Carman and wife, dated
November 1, 1954 and recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County in
Liber G.L, B, 2585, page 350, runaing thence and binding on the second and third
lines of said parcel, the two following courses and distances, (1) 5. 00° 541 E -
i3.3 feet and (2) 8. 76" 45" E - 07,6 feet 1o the ead of the second line of the first
parcel of land described in a deed from Daisy I. Williams to Morgan Elmer Kirk
and wife, dateu June 18, 1928 and recorded an:ong said Land Records in Liber
W, H.M. 656, page 456, thence binding reversely on the second line of said

first parcel conveyed to Kirk and reversely on the last line of the second parcel
in said deed to Kirk, and binding on the northwest side of a road, 20 feet wide,
known as Richarts Avenue, inall, $.37% 39' 40" W - 311,43 [eet 10 he beginning
of that parcel of land described ina deed from Olive 8, Carle and husband to
Edgar L. Seipp and wife, dated May 28, 1951 and recorded among said Land

Records in Liber G. L. B, 2120, paqe 40, thence binding revorsely on the seventh

RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION : BEFORE
from an R=6 zone to an R-A zone
5/5 Dagwood Rood 400" East of
Goymount Road,

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

Ist District f OF
Edgor L. Seipp, et ai,
Petitioners 1 BALTIMO”E COUNTY

E No. 85-282-R

OP!'{iON

This case represents a petition for o reclassification of zoning from R=6 to

R-A, the proposal being to erect, un o tract of approximately nineteen (19) acres with a
frontage of only 253 feet on Dogwood Road east of Gaymount Road, o complex of gorden
type apartments to con’ain 279 family units. It is presently zoned as R~6 under which |
lassification, ding to the y of petitioners' witness, Lester L. Matz, who |

prepared the site plan, it could corry eighty=four individual cottages or one hundred semi- |
detached homes.

The land is completely surrounded by individual cottoge development with |
the exception of a lerge church and school operated by Our Lady of Perpetual Help Church |
which is on the north side of Dogwood Road.

The petitioners presented expert testimony o the effect that sewer disposal
and water supply comstituted no problem, and to the effect that apartments would be the
“highest and best use™ for the tract. However, Mr. Motz, on cross-examination, stoted
thot there was nothing in the topography fo prevent the use of the land for normal R-6
development .

Mr. Robert Czaban, a traffic engineer employed ' Matz, Childs and
Associates, testified that the proposed development would present no hazords or congestion
traffic wise, although Dogwoed Rood varies between o “vidth of only eigh'een feet ot
Hillcre: . Road to twenty=four feet between Gaymount and the west end of the property,
with one foat wide shoulders and open ditches on both sides of the road. It is probably

true that opartment d would not sufficient traffic to exceed the theo-

retical copacity of Dogwood Road, but the pictures introduced into evidence, s well os an
inspection of the site by the Board, show that Degwood Road is not exactly o major arter ial
highway in the vicinity, ond with the Incation af the school some serioss problems would

accur if there were any sudden increose in traffic on this road os it now exists.

Mr. Frederick P. Klaus, an experl realtor ond appraiser who had studied
the area, testified that garden type apartments would be the highest and best use for this
|ead; that they would not depreciate the surrounding properties; and listed os chonges in
the area a number of recloss Fications 1o MLR and other manufacturing zones.  There have

been no zoning chonges to R=A on the outside of the Beltway in this vicinity.

—

EDGAR L. SEIPF, . s I
MELVIN J. CARMAN and N THE CICLIT COURT
ELMER KIRK,
Plaintiffs . FOR
v

BALTIMORE COUNTY
WILLIAM 8, BALDWIN, et al,

Constituting the County Board of
Appeals of Baltimore County . ATLAW
and . 8/138/3621

JOSEPH L. COURSEY,

WILLIAM P. MURPHY,

MARIE BARNOWICH, "

EMMA M. PENN, and

CHRISTOPHER A. MURPHY,
Protestants snd
Intervenors

A R R R R T N ]

MOTION TO DISMISS
Mr. Clerk:

Flease dismiss the Appeal on the above captioned case without
prejudice.

W. Lee Rarrison
308 W. Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

1 hereby certily that a copy of the aforegoing was mailed this day of
:lhrury, 1968, to Harry 5. Swartzwelder, Jr., 1708 Munsey Building,
Baltimore, Mayland, 212°3, Attorney for Intervenors.

W. Lee Harrisen

Edgor L. Seipp, etal - 165-282-R

Far the protestants, @ number of property owners in the neighborhood testi-
fied, almost unanimously, that apartment development in th's area would depreciate the
value of their hames and would, in iself, change the entire choracter of this residential
neighborhood, which is a well developed section of individual family homes and hes been
in the past a very stable neighborhood, one witness testifying, for example, that on his
street out of fourteen homes only two of them have changed nends in the last ten years.
Theiz testimony also stated that there were no chonges in the neighborhood except for
industrial zoning along the Baltimore County Beltway, ond they were olso unanimous in the
opinion that such high demity os proposed in this case would couse traffic congestion as
well as dangerous conditions at the voriovs intersections of side streets with Dogwood Read
in this area.

Mr. George E. Gavrelis, Director of Planning and Zoning for Baltimore
County, testified, among other things, that, in his opinion, there hed been no change in
the neighborhood nor was there any error in the original zoning.  Further, he stoted thot
Pogwood Road and Rolling Rood ore both completely inadecuate to hardle any greatly
increased haffic; that he felt the neorby chonge to MLR did not justify R-A on this prop-
erty; and he referred to the present application s an attempt for "spot zoning utterly

i gr with the ding area".

In view of the above evidence, the Board finds, as a fact, thot there was no
error in the original zoning; there have not been sufficient changes in the area fo warrant
the rezoning, and thot the question of the effect of this opplication on the general welfore
caused by traffic conditions is ot least debatable and might very well lead to unwarranted

azards.

The decision of the Zoning Commissioner will, therefore, be affirmed ond
the petition will be deniad.

ORDER
o

For the reosons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this a_i ? __day
of September, 1966 by the County Boord of Appeals, OR DERED that the reclassification

petitioned for, be and the same is hereby DEMNIED.

EDGAR L. SEIPP, et al

V. .

WILLIAM 3, BALDWIN, et al
constituting the County Board of .
Appeals of Baltimore County
Defendants

Mr. Clerk:

Piease note an Appeal, on behalf of Edgar L. Seipp, et al. Plaintifts
in the above entitled case, from the County Board of Appeals to the Circuit
Sourt for Baltimore County, in the matter of a Petition for Reclassification
fro 0 an "R-6" Zone to an "R-A" Zone located on the south side of D gwood
Roag, 420" east of Gaymount Rond, in the First Election District of
Baltimore County, sald tract beiug owned by the Plaiatiffs.

This Appeal ir from the Opinlon of the County Board or Appeals of
MwCWwW;N-N:-lmmmmwﬂmh
such Opinion on Scptember 29, 1066, by virtue of which the requested
reclassification was denied.

This Appeal is flled pursuant to the provisions of Maryland Rules
B2 and B4,

W. lLee Harrison

6§07 Loyola Federal Building
22 W. Peonsylvania Avenue
Towsoen, Maryland 21204
823-1200

Attorney for Plaintiffs

V
T hesy certify that on this ___ day of October, 1988, copy of the foregoing
Order for Appeal was seat to Harry S, Swartswelder, Esq.. Munsey Bullding,
Baltimore, Mary.und 21202 and to the County Board of A jpeals, County

Office Bullding, Towson, Maryland 21204.

o W. Lee Harrison

-3 -

Edgar L. Seipp, &t al - 765-282-R

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Chapte- 1100,

subtitle B of Marylond Rules of Procedure, 1941 edition.

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

‘WilTiam $. Baldwin, Chairman
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REE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION [

From R-& ione to R-A Zone,

5/5S Dogwood Road 400' East of 1 BEFORE

Gaymount Road, Ist District -

Helvin J. Carman, irs. Jos. ] ZONING COMMISSIONER

Carran, Edgar L, Seipp, Paulfne

B. Seipp and Morgan L. Kirk, ] OoF

Fetitioners - Cherlan Realty

Corp., Contract Purchasers + BALTIMORE COUNTY
1 o, 65-282-%

The Cherlan Realty Cerporation has petitioned for reclassi-
fication from R-6 Zone to R-A Zone of property in the above entitled mattar,
There were two persons who testified for the petitioner, one was Mr. Reuben
Labowitz, Vice-president of Cherlan Realty Corporation, and the other Alfred £,
Robinson, Jr., of Matz, Childs BAssociates

Verfous changes on the existing zoning map were mentioned but
none of them had any direct reference in connection with the subject property.
Great stress was made concerning the fact that the Baltimore Natfonal Pike
nas daveloped greatly and that there i3 & need for apartments,

In the case of Pahl vs County Board of Appeals of Baltimore
County, 237 Hd 294, the Court reviewed the maiter of placing apartment zoning
in the midst of existing R-6 zoning and said:

'The appailants on this appeal contend that the applicants
in seekin. reclassification did not meet the heavy burden of proof required
of them to establish that the comprehensive rezoning map was erronsous. We
agres, Undar the wall established rule in Maryland,'™ # #thers is strang
presump of tha cor of ariginal zoning and of comprehensive re-
zoning, and that to sustain a piecemsal change therefrom, thers must be strong
evidence of mistake in the orfginal zoning or in the comprehensive rezoning
or alse of a substantial change in conditions.” Shadynook Imp. Assn. vs
Molloy, 232 Md 265, 269-70, 192 A.2d 502, See also Greenblatt vs Toney Schlass,
235 Hd,9,200 A2d 70."

And further:

'The claim that there is a meed for additional apartments in
this area (which i3 disputed) fails to show anything more thar that an R-A
use would be more profitable than an R-6 use, The R-A land to the east of the
subject property has aot been bullt on. The mere fact that a property owner
can make & greater profit by developing in one classification than in another

( -
i
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0..Mrs John Go Rose, Zoning Commissioner Date... April 2, 1965 s
FROM.G@oFge E. Gavrelis, Director

SUBJECT.._. Petition ¥65-282-R. __"R=610 R.A. South side of Dogwood Rood 400 fest East
of Gaymount Rood. Being the property of Edgar L. Seipp"

Ist District
HEARING: Wadnesday, April 14, 1965  (2:00 P.M. )

The planning staff of the Office of Planning and Zoning has reviewed
the subject petition and offers the following comments:

1. The Western Area Master Plan and the Composite Guideplan show the
proposed land use of the subject tract as cottage development
falling within the R-6 and/or R=-10 classification, with a stream
valley park runni h gh the tip. The decision to
recommend such development was based upon the presence of similar
development to the west and indications of need for further
single=fanily detached housing in this area.

2. The petitioner'. plat shows an extension of Crest Ridge Road as
a major public street serving the development. This would result
in a large amount of traffic feeding into a portion of the "Rolling
Road Farms" subdivision = a distinctly adverse factor.

3. Even if the plan were amended so as to restrict access to the
development to Dogwood Road, it would not be feasible from a plan-
ning viewpoint. Dogwood Road at present is incapable of handling
the kind of traffic which would be generated by the apartment
development, and the same thing can be said for Rolling Road in its
present state.

4. In view of the above considerations, we can see no reason that the
official Western Planning Area Map or the proposed guideplan should
be altered. We believe that the zoning as established on the map
is correct and that no changes have taken place in the area to
warrant a reclassification.

i SROFILMED
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_.‘\.\}. CHILDS & ASSOCIATES, INC.
5 229 K. Chulen S, - Bl
LAW CFFICES Chuclen S 18, Marland ‘
FEEAAD ArRATL AZRAEL AND GANN Page Two _)ft
oy v 154 MARYLAND NATIONSL BANK BUILDING $- 24

st line of said last mentioned parcel and reversely on the second line of said | 4

MSEARD WaLDERMAN

does not in and of {tself deprive him of the reasomable use of his land

: second parcel d irk, and Ly L PP
in the constitutional sense. DePaul vs ‘oard of County Commrs. for Prince July 1, 1965 i GEPAKTAENT parcel conveyed 1o Kirk, and binding in part on the northeast side of g} i s
SqsegslaCanty, Mpchs sod oxser el et SRR =aid Richarts Avenue, in all, 5.43° (&' 18" E - 479,27 feet, thence binding 2
In the present matter, the burden resting upon the applicants “51"_,.

Baltimore County Office cf Planning & Zoning
to show error upon the part of the legislative body, the County Council, has 111 W. Chesapeake Awvenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
not been met; nor has the burden of indicating that such changes as may have

reversely on a part of the sixth line of said parcel conveyed to Seipp and reversely Arih
on 2 part of the first line of said first parcel conveyed to Kirk, S. 37° 29 18" E Vw 36
24

: 429.06 feet. thence §.71° 07" 23" W - 232, ’
occurred on the present zoning map been such 35 to warrant a change in zoning Attn: Mr. John C. Rose e 49 fee! to a point on the fourth

| ra
Zoning Commissioner
o blee B rty of said parcel conveyed to Seipp, thence binding on a part of said fourth line =4 l‘itl- s
; Re: Petition for Reclassification from R-6 Zone
For the above reasons the above reclassificatfon should to R-A Zone - 5/S Dogwood Road 400' E. of

5.29% 577 50" E - 644,78 feet to the end thereof, thence binding on the fifth lin
Gaymount Road, ist District - Melvin J. Carman,

NOT BE HAD. et al, Petitioners - Cherlan Realty Corp. of ;aid parcel conveyed to Seipp and reversely on the fourth line of said first
IEC ; Contract Purchaser No. 65-282-R
It is this day of June, 1965, by the Zoning Com- parcel conveyed to Kirk, inall, N,59% 10" 30" E - §34. 02 feet, thence binding -
1 ficati Gentlemen:
missfoner of Baltimore County, ORDERED that the above reclass o f reversely on a part of the third line of said first parcel conveyeu to Kirk,
be and the same {5 he QENIED and that the above described property On behalf of our client, Cherlan Realty =
reby

ation, will you please be good enough to enter an appeal from your
Order denying reclassification in the nbove captioned matter,
which Order is dated June 8, 1965; said appeal being to the Board
of Appeals of Baltimore County.

4 N.47° 29! 00" W - 1402. 70 feet to the beginning of the fifth line of that parcel
or area be and the same is hereby continued as and to remsin an

e p

1timore County

of land first nerein referred to, thence binding on the fifth, sixth and first lines

e

of said parcel, the three following courses and distances, (1) N.05° 41'E -

Enclosed herewith please find check in the amount
of $85.00 representing the appeal fee of $70.00 plus $15.00 for
posting.

111,17 feet, (2) N.11° 28' W - 179.00 feet and (3) binding on said centerline of

Vi

Dogwood Road, 5.73% 14 W - 253,05 feet to the place of beginning.

B

e

I presume that we will be advised of any develop-

ments or hearings which may be scheduled in this matter. Containing 19.2 Acres of land, wiore or less.

Very truly yours,

AZRAEL - CANN RS/jc
4 | J.0, #4232
"-Lf{'_-' G 12/7/64

H. David Genn
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CERTIPICAYE OF PoOdTMS
n---n-.nn-'m
Vowam, Serviod

% Ll e >
:':'u_ il sess 4 ii_j-‘_mj;lgi
Petitioner:

Location of prégerty. MA#_ ‘e

BALIIMORE COUNTY, uangnn

INTER-OFFICE ~ _RESPONDENCE

T0...57:.JAmes A, Dyer - Chairman March 3, 1
as.t. 0 Date.. March 3, 1965

Comnittee Ly S R e 5 S
FROM._LL. Loarles F. Morris, Sr, rd
Fire Bureau, Plans Heview ?
5/5 Doiw-od Road - L0O' £, Gaymount Road
District 1

Proposed Zoning - R-A
No. Acres 19,2

ong improvea
within 300 feet from dwelling, ts shall be approved
by the Baltimore cuung,ﬁn mnm.wm At Ar K

2, Parking shall be designed 30 a3 to give emer vehicles an ed
for l.u;niug at end of parking areas. 5 e e e

MICROFIL



CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

ik ——

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MD. March 24, 19 55

fe. w85 |
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSCNIAN, 3 weelly newspaper printed

BALTTNORE COUNTY, MD. ..
THIS I3 TC CERTIFY. The! fhe cnsensd advertisoment Wos
published in THE TIMES. o weskly sowapoper peinted asd pub-

THIS IS TC CERTIFY. That the annezad advertisement wos
Mhmm‘n—mmmmw
lished in Baltimote County. Md. cnce ic eachod ON®

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexad advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN 2 weekly mewspaper printed

14th and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md. ASiN"aamN Tishod in Bultmoss County, Md. cnce in sus of
L~ TSI . s s " = = 2 | 2
m—l:m o and published in Towson, Baltimere County, Md. R I — 7~ R PR AR TN | opmive weshs befcce the
day of A8 . the fist publication o ! day of = A8 . e St publicaties
cemeeeen. 1952 the ®FR publication
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CERTWICATE OF POSTENG
I00MNS DEPASTEENT OF BALTINORE TOUNTY
oS COPARTMENT OF DALTIMORE COUNTY Toumen, iaryirad
Towmm, Marylend 37 ) g 170568
District. [ T Dote of Pesting..c2000 L L LIS
: ’ : AU J?f{,./..(...’fﬂ../ Posted for __ JAER Co . SRR Ss Sl {
la ?é, ..A’f.'f..ﬁ../f _______________________ £ o Petmtioner: . e gk g
; t.cm.:m..ar_/_,.__.a&t?.nr_-zs A
T et e S —
Location of Signs 3£ (e aliyovind gl ¥ A kands oanie [

7 fet

= | TR £ g_‘_t_‘/,__(._{__ Lt ()L 5 0 bewdrstanc 175 Soas
ety L AT L0

‘. : Posted by

MAKE CHECKS PAVABLE TO EALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

- - MAIL TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON 4, MARYLAND 5 a4
g Adgma PLEASE RETURN UPFER SECTION OF THiS BILL WITH YOUR REMITTANCE.
-_
- ¥ e —— ] AR N e s —— — . _ — AE—— S —
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